RESOLUTION NO. 68-93 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER Jy Stone ON THE 20th DAY OF Stone , 1993.
A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID OF EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR FOR THE PURCHASE OF ONE NON-VACUUM TYPE LEAF LOADER FOR THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE AND TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT IN CONNECTION THEREWITH.
WHEREAS, the City advertised for bidders for the purchase of one non-vacuum type leaf loader for the City of Centerville, pursuant to specifications prepared by the City; and
WHEREAS, Equipment Maintenance and Repair was the lowest and best bidder.
NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:
SECTION 1. That the bid submitted by Equipment Maintenance and Repair for a Sweepster, Demonstrator Model, at a bid price of \$23,000.00, marked Exhibit "A", attached hereto and made a part hereof, is hereby accepted, and the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to enter into any necessary contract to evidence acceptance of said bid and to make payment pursuant thereto.
SECTION 2. This Resolution shall become effective at the earliest date allowed by law.
PASSED this 20th day of September.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 68-93, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 20th day of 500 to 1993.

Clerk of Council ()

Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney



EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR

1245 CINCINNATI-BATAVIA PIKE BATAVIA, OHIO 45103 (513) 752-0410 FAX 752-9772

September 9, 1993

City of Centerville Attention: City Manager 100 W. Spring Valley Road Centerville, OH 45458

Dear Sirs:

BID For NON VACUUM TYPE LEAF LOADER; Bid Opening Date September 16, 1993

The 710 SWEEPSTER LEAF LOADER meets the specifications required by the City of Centerville, Ohio. Specification sheet is enclosed.

At this time we have two options available for the City of Centerville, they are as follows:

One - 1989 Demonstration Model with 6 Month Warranty, F.O.B. to Centerville.

Serial # 53 8005; Hours 2,0; Your Cost....

\$ 23,000.00

OR

One - 1991 New Model with 1 Year Warranty, F.O.B. to Centerville.

Serial # 538///; Hours 0.2 ; Your Cost....

\$ 24,700.00

Terms will be Net 30 from date of delivery. Delivery will be with-in 45 Days of Contract Award Date.

Thank you for the opportunity to provide you with this quotation. Please give me a call if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR

Jim Hudson

(Sales Representative

JH/msb

CC

enclosure